§§ 924(c)(3) and 924 (j) and 2 in the course of committing 

a violation of Title 18 U.S.C. § 2114 (robbery of mail or any money 

or property of the United States). Id. 

Judgment was entered against Forteza-García on January 15, 

2004 and he was sentenced to Three-Hundred Twenty-Four (324) months 

of imprisonment and five (5) years of supervised release. (Docket 

No. 187). 

Any reference to a docket entry in this section will only refer to docket 
entries in Criminal Case No. 03-0073-2.

B. Civil Case No. 20-01154 (RAM)

In the Memorandum in Support, Petitioner posits that his